



RESPONSE TO REQUESTS FOR MEDICAL INFORMATION RELATIVE TO FOOD PRODUCTS

With increasing frequency over the past few years, we at Maschio's Food Services, Inc. ("Maschio's") have received various requests from parents and other interested parties relative to both the ingredients of the food products we prepare and serve, and the medical significance of those food ingredients. Most of these requests for such information have come from interested parents/guardians who are concerned about their child's medical condition and the role that diet and nutrition plays.

We are pleased to assist inquiring parties to the maximum extent that we can, such as providing copies of our menus for the meals we prepare and serve. Please note, however, there are limitations on the responses that we can furnish. Below are several of Maschio's guidelines that may be helpful.

- Maschio's does not independently perform ingredient testing for the products we prepare and serve, nor are we required to by the terms of the agreement between Maschio's and your child's school district.
- Maschio's is happy to provide literature furnished by food manufacturers and/or suppliers we work with. To note, this literature is not independently verified and may or may not be accurate. Please note that we are unable to affirm the accuracy of that information or even suggest or recommend that it be relied upon by parents/guardians, school nurses, and/or school district representatives.
- Maschio's representatives are unable to provide medical or nutritional advice regarding the food products we prepare and serve. Accordingly, we are unable to provide any opinions or conclusions regarding the impact any such food product may have on any existing medical condition. Medical opinions or conclusions must be secured from the child's physician or other healthcare professional. These services are beyond the scope of the service which we provide to your school district.

We at Maschio's Food Services, Inc., remain committed to providing safe and nutritious meals for your child(ren) and we look forward to continuing to serve as a partner to keep your children safe.



*A Family Baking Tradition
Since 1976*

0114-01 REGULAR ITALIAN SOL EA



Nutrition Facts

About 7 servings per container

Serving size 1 Slice 2oz (57g)

Amount per serving

Calories 140

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 2g 3%

Saturated Fat 0g 0%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 270mg 12%

Total Carbohydrate 28g 10%

Dietary Fiber 0g 0%

Total Sugars 1g

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 5g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 20mg 2%

Iron 2mg 10%

Potassium 107mg 2%

Thiamin 0.2mg 15%

Riboflavin 0.1mg 8%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

UNIT WEIGHT	
DIMENSIONS	
TI X HI	
AMT / CASE	
AMT / PALLET	
KOSHER	KOSHER PAREVE

Ingredients: Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Malt Barley Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Salt, Soybean Oil, Dextrose, Sugar, Calcium Stearoyl, Lactylate (Csl), Malted Barley Flour (Contains Wheat), Mono- And Diglycerides, Potassium Iodate, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Calcium Sulfate, L-Cysteine Hydrochloride, Enzymes (Contains Wheat), Calcium Peroxide., Soybean Oil, Yeast, Wheat Gluten.

Contains: Soy, Wheat

Ingredients

Garlic Powder

✓ Free from
NA

🔑 Attributes
Kosher

🌱 Sustainability claims
Not Bioengineered

🌿 Organic claims
NA

Nutrition Information

NA Calories per serving

Serving size 1/4 Teaspoon (0g)

Total Fat NA
Saturated Fat NA
Trans Fat

Cholesterol NA

Sodium NA

Total Carbohydrate NA
Dietary Fiber NA
Total Sugars
Includes NA Added Sugars

Protein NA

Vitamin D NA

Calcium NA

Iron NA

Potassium NA

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.



Customer Specification

Created : 2014-06-23 10:21:10

Material Description : 2/5LB/BUTTER WHIPPED SLTD USDA AA

Revised : 2023-06-08 19:23:45

SUPC : 5426937

GENERAL INFORMATION

Product Category:	Dairy
GTIN:	10078982602984
Brand Name:	WHOLESOME FARMS IMPERIAL WHLFIMP
Pack/Size/Material Description:	2/5LB/BUTTER WHIPPED SLTD USDA AA
Name as it Appears on Packaging:	Whipped Butter Salted USDA AA
Units per Case:	2
Net Weight:	10.000 lb
Net Content per Unit:	5.000 Pound

SHELF LIFE DATA

Name	Shelf Life	Shelf Life UOM
Dry and Refrigerated	180	Days

PLACE OF PRODUCT ACTIVITY

Product Activity Type Code	Product Activity Region Description	Country Of Origin
Last processing		United States (the)
Milking		United States (the)

NUTRITIONAL AND INGREDIENTS INFORMATION

Ingredient Statement:

Pasteurized Cream, Salt.
CONTAINS: Milk.

Precautionary Statement:

Servings Per Container: 241

Servings Per Container Type: About

NUTRIENT INFORMATION

Preparation State Code	Serving Size	Serving Size Description
Unprepared	9 Gram	1 Tbsp

NUTRIENT DETAIL

Nutrient Type	Measurement Precision Code	Qty Contained	Daily Value Intake %
CALCIUM		2 Milligram	0
TOTAL CARBOHYDRATES		0 Gram	0
CHOLESTEROL		20 Milligram	7
CALORIES		70 Kilocalorie (international table)	
SATURATED FAT		4.5 Gram	23
FAT		7 Gram	9
TRANSFATTY ACIDS		0 Gram	
IRON		0 Milligram	0
SODIUM		55 Milligram	2
PROTEIN		0 Gram	
SUGAR		0 Gram	
VITAMIN D		0 Milligram	0
ADDED SUGARS		0 Gram	0
POTASSIUM		4 Milligram	0
DIETARY FIBER		0 Gram	0

ALLERGEN RELATED INFORMATION

Allergen Specification Agency
FDA

ALLERGEN

Allergen	Level Of Containment
Sesame Seeds and Their Derivatives	Substance Not Intentionally Included in Product
Eggs and Their Derivatives	Free From
Fish and Their Derivatives	Free From
Milk and its Derivatives	Contains
Peanuts and Their Derivatives	Free From
Soybean and its Derivatives	Free From
Tree Nuts and Their Derivatives	Free From
Wheat and Their Derivatives	Free From
Crustaceans and Their Derivatives	Free From

DIET TYPE INFORMATION

Diet Type	Diet Sub - Type	Diet Type Description	Certification Agency	Certification Number	Certification Standard	Certification Effective Start Date	Certification Effective End Date
Kosher	Dairy		OU Orthodox Union - Circle U				
Coeliac							

HANDLING, STORAGE, & DISTRIBUTION INFORMATION

Storage Location: COOLER

Handling Instruction Codes: Refrigeration required

TRADE ITEM TEMPERATURE INFORMATION

Temperature Qualifier Code	Maximum Temperature	Minimum Temperature
Storage and Handling	40.0 °F	33.0 °F

LABELING REQUIREMENTS - CASE

Packaging and Labeling Type	Packaging and Labeling Info
Code Dating Format - Lot Traceability	<p>On Box sidewall near top:</p> <p>LINE 1: BEST BY: MM/DD/YY 00-000-000 (Lot Number)</p> <p>LINE 2: 000000 (USDA Grading Certificate Number) 0000 (Case Number) XX:XX (military time)</p>
Outer Case	<p>Containers shall have at least two-sided scannable and legible bar coding.</p> <p>Code dating must be legibly and indelibly on each master shipping container.</p>

DISCLAIMER: The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free status of a product or item (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims") are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim, and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims.